
Penn State Behrend (0-3) -vs- Johns Hopkins (3-1)
09/07/2025 at Washington, PA

 
 

 

Date: 09/07/2025
Time: 04:40 PM
Site: Washington, PA
Attendance: 0
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Penn State Behrend 0 4 2 2 8
Johns Hopkins 5 4 3 9 21

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 07:50 JOH G-P Mason Hofmann
1st 04:49 JOH G Mason Hofmann
1st 03:17 JOH G Andrew Lee
1st 02:25 JOH G-E Matthieu Giauque
1st 00:14 JOH G Phillip Long
2nd 07:14 JOH G Phillip Long
2nd 06:35 JOH G-P Brody Mars
2nd 06:00 PEN G-E Matthew Casalegno
2nd 04:54 PEN G-E Nick Thompson
2nd 04:39 JOH G Andrew Lee
2nd 04:07 JOH G-P Ben Lucas
2nd 03:53 PEN G Atticus Bowman
2nd 00:49 PEN G Ryan Carpico
3rd 06:22 PEN G Nick Thompson
3rd 06:06 JOH G Phillip Long
3rd 03:36 JOH G Andrew Lee
3rd 01:32 JOH G Matthieu Giauque
3rd 00:47 PEN G Caden Currykosky
4th 07:49 JOH G Iason Mihalopoulos
4th 07:24 PEN G-E Evan Blasky
4th 06:25 JOH G Iason Mihalopoulos
4th 05:57 JOH G Alec Baker
4th 05:27 JOH G Luke Mendelsohn
4th 05:02 JOH G-P Brody Mars
4th 04:19 JOH G Patrick Rooney
4th 03:38 PEN G-P Andrew Nunes
4th 03:23 JOH G Patrick Rooney
4th 02:04 JOH G Daniel Palfi
4th 00:32 JOH G Patrick Rooney

Team Statistics

PEN JOH
Shots 25 32
Goals 8 21
Assists 6 6
Points 14 27
Exclusions 3 7
Steals 4 13
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 00:35 JOH E Mason Hofmann
1st 02:39 PEN E Adrian Tolcyzk
1st 03:53 JOH E Daniel Palfi
1st 05:20 JOH E Owen Bartlett
1st 06:31 PEN E Will Aikens
1st 07:50 PEN E-P Dylan Hayslip
2nd 00:01 JOH E-P Iason Mihalopoulos
2nd 00:11 JOH E Patrick Rooney
2nd 03:40 PEN E Atticus Bowman
2nd 04:07 PEN E-P Adrian Tolcyzk
2nd 04:55 JOH E Brody Mars
2nd 06:14 JOH E Gavin Brooke
2nd 06:35 PEN E-P Ethan Friedman
3rd 04:59 JOH E Iason Mihalopoulos
4th 03:38 JOH E-P Brody Mars
4th 03:41 JOH E N/A
4th 05:02 PEN E-P Dylan Hayslip
4th 07:40 JOH E Max Blecher



Individual
 
 
Penn State Behrend 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Andy Zhuri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Michael Kail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
1 Ethan Friedman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Owen Kroh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Ryan Carpico 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 0-1
4 Adrian Tolcyzk 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Dylan Hayslip 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Robert Bakh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Eugene Kruger 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Freddy Browarski 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Caden Currykosky 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0-0
10 Jack Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
11 Karol Nowak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Evan Blasky 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
15 Rylan McDowell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Will Aikens 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Andrew Nunes 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Nick Thompson 5 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0-0
19 Rylan Mcdowell 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-2
20 Atticus Bowman 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Matthew Casalegno 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 25 8 6 14 3 9 4 3 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Andy Zhuri 32:00 3 0
1 Ethan Friedman 32:00 9 2
1B Michael Kail 08:00 9 2

Totals 21 4

Johns Hopkins 21

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Chris Poisler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Owen Bartlett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Mason Hofmann 4 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Quint Steffey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Alec Baker 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0-0
7 Patrick Rooney 4 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Ethan Babel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Matthieu Giauque 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Iason Mihalopoulos 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 0 0-0
11 Luke Mendelsohn 2 1 2 3 0 0 3 0 4-0
12 Gavin Brooke 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Phillip Long 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Ben Lucas 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Brody Mars 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Andrew Lee 4 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Daniel Palfi 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 32 21 6 27 7 4 13 0 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
9 Matthieu Giauque 16:00 6 2
1A Chris Poisler 16:00 2 8

Totals 8 10


